terms and conditions of the agreement by the agency at 

mutually agreed rates. The stamp duty shall be borne and paid 

by the agency. 
26 Performance 

Bank Guarantee 
26.1 The successful tenderer/s shall furnish along with the 

contract the Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) of 

₹2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh and fifty thousand only)  

The PBG shall be valid for a period of two months after the 

expiry of contract period. The EMD of such tenderers will be 

returned on receipt of PBG. 

26.2 The Bank Guarantee shall be renewed for a further period in 

case of renewal of the contract by the Bank. Failure of the 

successful tenderer to deposit / submit the Performance Bank 

Guarantee of ₹2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lakh and fifty thousand 

only) or sign the Contract shall constitute sufficient grounds for 

the annulment of the award, forfeiture of the EMD and blacklisting 

of such tenderers for all future tenders of the Bank. 

26.3 The PBG shall be released without interest after two months